

Æ
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005
CRLMP.NO(s). 10769-10770

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No. 238/1997
& CRLA No. 260/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GOVIND HIRALAL JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner wants to file fact regarding sentence undergone
by appellant No.2. Time is granted upto 17.1.2007. List the
matter on 17.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar