

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO(s). 10769-10770/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No. 238/1997 with
CRLA No. 260/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GOVIND HIRALAL JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 28.11.2007)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hemal Sheth,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated that petitioner No.2 has already undergone the
period of sentence as is evident from the order passed the learned
Sessions Judge. The office report dated 28.11.2007, therefore, need
not be complied with.

Put up the matter before the Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER